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University System of Georgia Institution Name Per Hour Rate 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College $94.87 $94.87 $189.74 $284.61 $379.48 $474.35 $569.22 $664.09 $758.96 $853.83 $948.70 $1,043.57 $1,138.44 $1,233.31 $1,328.18 $1,423.00

Albany State University $150.40 $150.40 $300.80 $451.20 $601.60 $752.00 $902.40 $1,052.80 $1,203.20 $1,353.60 $1,504.00 $1,654.40 $1,804.80 $1,955.20 $2,105.60 $2,256.00
Armstrong Atlantic State University $150.40 $150.40 $300.80 $451.20 $601.60 $752.00 $902.40 $1,052.80 $1,203.20 $1,353.60 $1,504.00 $1,654.40 $1,804.80 $1,955.20 $2,105.60 $2,256.00

Atlanta Metropolitan College $84.40 $84.40 $168.80 $253.20 $337.60 $422.00 $506.40 $590.80 $675.20 $759.60 $844.00 $928.40 $1,012.80 $1,097.20 $1,181.60 $1,266.00
Augusta State University $150.40 $150.40 $300.80 $451.20 $601.60 $752.00 $902.40 $1,052.80 $1,203.20 $1,353.60 $1,504.00 $1,654.40 $1,804.80 $1,955.20 $2,105.60 $2,256.00

Bainbridge College $84.40 $84.40 $168.80 $253.20 $337.60 $422.00 $506.40 $590.80 $675.20 $759.60 $844.00 $928.40 $1,012.80 $1,097.20 $1,181.60 $1,266.00
Clayton College and State University $150.40 $150.40 $300.80 $451.20 $601.60 $752.00 $902.40 $1,052.80 $1,203.20 $1,353.60 $1,504.00 $1,654.40 $1,804.80 $1,955.20 $2,105.60 $2,256.00

College of Coastal Georgia $94.87 $94.87 $189.74 $284.61 $379.48 $474.35 $569.22 $664.09 $758.96 $853.83 $948.70 $1,043.57 $1,138.44 $1,233.31 $1,328.18 $1,423.00
Columbus State University $161.74 $161.74 $323.48 $485.22 $646.96 $808.70 $970.44 $1,132.18 $1,293.92 $1,455.66 $1,617.40 $1,779.14 $1,940.88 $2,102.62 $2,264.36 $2,426.00

Dalton State College $94.87 $94.87 $189.74 $284.61 $379.48 $474.35 $569.22 $664.09 $758.96 $853.83 $948.70 $1,043.57 $1,138.44 $1,233.31 $1,328.18 $1,423.00
Darton College $84.40 $84.40 $168.80 $253.20 $337.60 $422.00 $506.40 $590.80 $675.20 $759.60 $844.00 $928.40 $1,012.80 $1,097.20 $1,181.60 $1,266.00

East Georgia College $84.40 $84.40 $168.80 $253.20 $337.60 $422.00 $506.40 $590.80 $675.20 $759.60 $844.00 $928.40 $1,012.80 $1,097.20 $1,181.60 $1,266.00
Fort Valley State University $150.40 $150.40 $300.80 $451.20 $601.60 $752.00 $902.40 $1,052.80 $1,203.20 $1,353.60 $1,504.00 $1,654.40 $1,804.80 $1,955.20 $2,105.60 $2,256.00

Gainesville State College $94.87 $94.87 $189.74 $284.61 $379.48 $474.35 $569.22 $664.09 $758.96 $853.83 $948.70 $1,043.57 $1,138.44 $1,233.31 $1,328.18 $1,423.00
Georgia College and State University $221.00 $221.00 $442.00 $663.00 $884.00 $1,105.00 $1,326.00 $1,547.00 $1,768.00 $1,989.00 $2,210.00 $2,431.00 $2,652.00 $2,873.00 $3,094.00 $3,317.00

Georgia Gwinnett College $112.60 $112.60 $225.20 $337.80 $450.40 $563.00 $675.60 $788.20 $900.80 $1,013.40 $1,126.00 $1,238.60 $1,351.20 $1,463.80 $1,576.40 $1,689.00
Georgia Health Sciences University $248.80 $248.80 $497.60 $746.40 $995.20 $1,244.00 $1,492.80 $1,741.60 $1,990.40 $2,239.20 $2,488.00 $2,736.80 $2,985.60 $3,234.40 $3,483.20 $3,732.00

Georgia Highlands College $84.40 $84.40 $168.80 $253.20 $337.60 $422.00 $506.40 $590.80 $675.20 $759.60 $844.00 $928.40 $1,012.80 $1,097.20 $1,181.60 $1,266.00
Georgia Institute of Technology $257.00 $257.00 $514.00 $771.00 $1,028.00 $1,285.00 $1,542.00 $1,799.00 $2,056.00 $2,313.00 $2,570.00 $2,827.00 $3,084.00 $3,341.00 $3,598.00 $3,859.00

Georgia Perimeter College $84.40 $84.40 $168.80 $253.20 $337.60 $422.00 $506.40 $590.80 $675.20 $759.60 $844.00 $928.40 $1,012.80 $1,097.20 $1,181.60 $1,266.00
Georgia Southern University $161.74 $161.74 $323.48 $485.22 $646.96 $808.70 $970.44 $1,132.18 $1,293.92 $1,455.66 $1,617.40 $1,779.14 $1,940.88 $2,102.62 $2,264.36 $2,426.00

Georgia Southwestern State University $150.40 $150.40 $300.80 $451.20 $601.60 $752.00 $902.40 $1,052.80 $1,203.20 $1,353.60 $1,504.00 $1,654.40 $1,804.80 $1,955.20 $2,105.60 $2,256.00
Georgia State University $251.20 $251.20 $502.40 $753.60 $1,004.80 $1,256.00 $1,507.20 $1,758.40 $2,009.60 $2,260.80 $2,512.00 $2,763.20 $3,014.40 $3,265.60 $3,516.80 $3,768.00

Gordon College $94.87 $94.87 $189.74 $284.61 $379.48 $474.35 $569.22 $664.09 $758.96 $853.83 $948.70 $1,043.57 $1,138.44 $1,233.31 $1,328.18 $1,423.00
Kennesaw State University $161.74 $161.74 $323.48 $485.22 $646.96 $808.70 $970.44 $1,132.18 $1,293.92 $1,455.66 $1,617.40 $1,779.14 $1,940.88 $2,102.62 $2,264.36 $2,426.00

Macon State College $94.87 $94.87 $189.74 $284.61 $379.48 $474.35 $569.22 $664.09 $758.96 $853.83 $948.70 $1,043.57 $1,138.44 $1,233.31 $1,328.18 $1,423.00
Middle Georgia College $94.87 $94.87 $189.74 $284.61 $379.48 $474.35 $569.22 $664.09 $758.96 $853.83 $948.70 $1,043.57 $1,138.44 $1,233.31 $1,328.18 $1,423.00

North Georgia College and State University $161.74 $161.74 $323.48 $485.22 $646.96 $808.70 $970.44 $1,132.18 $1,293.92 $1,455.66 $1,617.40 $1,779.14 $1,940.88 $2,102.62 $2,264.36 $2,426.00
Savannah State University $150.40 $150.40 $300.80 $451.20 $601.60 $752.00 $902.40 $1,052.80 $1,203.20 $1,353.60 $1,504.00 $1,654.40 $1,804.80 $1,955.20 $2,105.60 $2,256.00

South Georgia College $84.40 $84.40 $168.80 $253.20 $337.60 $422.00 $506.40 $590.80 $675.20 $759.60 $844.00 $928.40 $1,012.80 $1,097.20 $1,181.60 $1,266.00
Southern Polytechnic State University $175.20 $175.20 $350.40 $525.60 $700.80 $876.00 $1,051.20 $1,226.40 $1,401.60 $1,576.80 $1,752.00 $1,927.20 $2,102.40 $2,277.60 $2,452.80 $2,628.00

State University of West Georgia $161.74 $161.74 $323.48 $485.22 $646.96 $808.70 $970.44 $1,132.18 $1,293.92 $1,455.66 $1,617.40 $1,779.14 $1,940.88 $2,102.62 $2,264.36 $2,426.00
University of Georgia $255.00 $255.00 $510.00 $765.00 $1,020.00 $1,275.00 $1,530.00 $1,785.00 $2,040.00 $2,295.00 $2,550.00 $2,805.00 $3,060.00 $3,315.00 $3,570.00 $3,823.00

Valdosta State University $161.74 $161.74 $323.48 $485.22 $646.96 $808.70 $970.44 $1,132.18 $1,293.92 $1,455.66 $1,617.40 $1,779.14 $1,940.88 $2,102.62 $2,264.36 $2,426.00
Waycross College $84.40 $84.40 $168.80 $253.20 $337.60 $422.00 $506.40 $590.80 $675.20 $759.60 $844.00 $928.40 $1,012.80 $1,097.20 $1,181.60 $1,266.00

Technical College System of Georgia
All TCSG Institutions* $85.00 $85.00 $170.00 $255.00 $340.00 $425.00 $510.00 $595.00 $680.00 $765.00 $850.00 $935.00 $1,020.00 $1,105.00 $1,190.00 $1,275.00

Eligible Private Postsecondary Institutions
Semester N/A $166.66 $333.32 $499.98 $666.64 $833.30 $999.96 $1,166.62 $1,333.28 $1,499.94 $1,666.60 $1,833.26 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
Quarter N/A $111.11 $222.22 $333.33 $444.44 $555.55 $666.66 $777.77 $888.88 $999.99 $1,111.10 $1,222.21 $1334 Fall 

$1333 Wtr 
$1333 Spr

$1334 Fall 
$1333 Wtr 
$1333 Spr

$1334 Fall 
$1333 Wtr 
$1333 Spr

$1334 Fall 
$1333 Wtr 
$1333 Spr

            The University System of Georgia institution tuition rates are calculated by multiplying the Board of Regents' approved hourly rate by the number of hours enrolled.
*Per Hour Rate Effective January 13, 2013-which is an increase of the previous rate of $75.00 per hour.

ACCEL Standard Undergraduate Tuition Amounts for FY 2013

You may use the chart below to determine your Accel Award Amount, beginning with the Fall 2012 term, by first locating your college from the list below and then finding the award amount in the column that correlates 
with the number of credit  hours in which you will enroll during the term you are seeking the award.  Final eligibility and award amount will be determined  by the college or university that you attend.

Note:  Award amounts at private institutions may vary during the term a student reaches his or her paid hours or attempted hours cap.  See GSFC's program regulations for more information.
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You may use the chart below to determine your HOPE Scholarship or HOPE Grant award amount, beginning with the Summer 2012 term, by first locating your college from the list below and then finding the award amount in the column that 

University of Georgia Institution Name Per Hour Rate 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College $80.82 $80.82 $161.64 $242.46 $323.28 $404.10 $484.92 $565.74 $646.56 $727.38 $808.20 $889.02 $969.84 $1,050.66 $1,131.48 $1,212.30

Albany State University $128.22 $128.22 $256.44 $384.66 $512.88 $641.10 $769.32 $897.54 $1,025.76 $1,153.98 $1,282.20 $1,410.42 $1,538.64 $1,666.86 $1,795.08 $1,923.30
Armstrong Atlantic State University $128.22 $128.22 $256.44 $384.66 $512.88 $641.10 $769.32 $897.54 $1,025.76 $1,153.98 $1,282.20 $1,410.42 $1,538.64 $1,666.86 $1,795.08 $1,923.30

Atlanta Metropolitan College $71.94 $71.94 $143.88 $215.82 $287.76 $359.70 $431.64 $503.58 $575.52 $647.46 $719.40 $791.34 $863.28 $935.22 $1,007.16 $1,079.10
Augusta State University $128.22 $128.22 $256.44 $384.66 $512.88 $641.10 $769.32 $897.54 $1,025.76 $1,153.98 $1,282.20 $1,410.42 $1,538.64 $1,666.86 $1,795.08 $1,923.30

Bainbridge College $71.94 $71.94 $143.88 $215.82 $287.76 $359.70 $431.64 $503.58 $575.52 $647.46 $719.40 $791.34 $863.28 $935.22 $1,007.16 $1,079.10
Clayton College and State University $128.22 $128.22 $256.44 $384.66 $512.88 $641.10 $769.32 $897.54 $1,025.76 $1,153.98 $1,282.20 $1,410.42 $1,538.64 $1,666.86 $1,795.08 $1,923.30

College of Coastal Georgia $80.82 $80.82 $161.64 $242.46 $323.28 $404.10 $484.92 $565.74 $646.56 $727.38 $808.20 $889.02 $969.84 $1,050.66 $1,131.48 $1,212.30
Columbus State University $137.88 $137.88 $275.76 $413.64 $551.52 $689.40 $827.28 $965.16 $1,103.04 $1,240.92 $1,378.80 $1,516.68 $1,654.56 $1,792.44 $1,930.32 $2,068.20

Dalton State College $80.82 $80.82 $161.64 $242.46 $323.28 $404.10 $484.92 $565.74 $646.56 $727.38 $808.20 $889.02 $969.84 $1,050.66 $1,131.48 $1,212.30
Darton College $71.94 $71.94 $143.88 $215.82 $287.76 $359.70 $431.64 $503.58 $575.52 $647.46 $719.40 $791.34 $863.28 $935.22 $1,007.16 $1,079.10

East Georgia College $71.94 $71.94 $143.88 $215.82 $287.76 $359.70 $431.64 $503.58 $575.52 $647.46 $719.40 $791.34 $863.28 $935.22 $1,007.16 $1,079.10
Fort Valley State University $128.22 $128.22 $256.44 $384.66 $512.88 $641.10 $769.32 $897.54 $1,025.76 $1,153.98 $1,282.20 $1,410.42 $1,538.64 $1,666.86 $1,795.08 $1,923.30

Gainesville State College $80.82 $80.82 $161.64 $242.46 $323.28 $404.10 $484.92 $565.74 $646.56 $727.38 $808.20 $889.02 $969.84 $1,050.66 $1,131.48 $1,212.30
Georgia College and State University $188.52 $188.52 $377.04 $565.56 $754.08 $942.60 $1,131.12 $1,319.64 $1,508.16 $1,696.68 $1,885.20 $2,073.72 $2,262.24 $2,450.76 $2,639.28 $2,827.80

Georgia Gwinnett College $96.00 $96.00 $192.00 $288.00 $384.00 $480.00 $576.00 $672.00 $768.00 $864.00 $960.00 $1,056.00 $1,152.00 $1,248.00 $1,344.00 $1,440.00
Georgia Health Sciences University $212.10 $212.10 $424.20 $636.30 $848.40 $1,060.50 $1,272.60 $1,484.70 $1,696.80 $1,908.90 $2,121.00 $2,333.10 $2,545.20 $2,757.30 $2,969.40 $3,181.50

Georgia Highlands College $71.94 $71.94 $143.88 $215.82 $287.76 $359.70 $431.64 $503.58 $575.52 $647.46 $719.40 $791.34 $863.28 $935.22 $1,007.16 $1,079.10
Georgia Institute of Technology $212.10 $212.10 $424.20 $636.30 $848.40 $1,060.50 $1,272.60 $1,484.70 $1,696.80 $1,908.90 $2,121.00 $2,333.10 $2,545.20 $2,757.30 $2,969.40 $3,181.50

Georgia Perimeter College $71.94 $71.94 $143.88 $215.82 $287.76 $359.70 $431.64 $503.58 $575.52 $647.46 $719.40 $791.34 $863.28 $935.22 $1,007.16 $1,079.10
Georgia Southern University $137.88 $137.88 $275.76 $413.64 $551.52 $689.40 $827.28 $965.16 $1,103.04 $1,240.92 $1,378.80 $1,516.68 $1,654.56 $1,792.44 $1,930.32 $2,068.20

Georgia Southwestern State University $128.22 $128.22 $256.44 $384.66 $512.88 $641.10 $769.32 $897.54 $1,025.76 $1,153.98 $1,282.20 $1,410.42 $1,538.64 $1,666.86 $1,795.08 $1,923.30
Georgia State University $212.10 $212.10 $424.20 $636.30 $848.40 $1,060.50 $1,272.60 $1,484.70 $1,696.80 $1,908.90 $2,121.00 $2,333.10 $2,545.20 $2,757.30 $2,969.40 $3,181.50

Gordon College $80.82 $80.82 $161.64 $242.46 $323.28 $404.10 $484.92 $565.74 $646.56 $727.38 $808.20 $889.02 $969.84 $1,050.66 $1,131.48 $1,212.30
Kennesaw State University $137.88 $137.88 $275.76 $413.64 $551.52 $689.40 $827.28 $965.16 $1,103.04 $1,240.92 $1,378.80 $1,516.68 $1,654.56 $1,792.44 $1,930.32 $2,068.20

Macon State College $80.82 $80.82 $161.64 $242.46 $323.28 $404.10 $484.92 $565.74 $646.56 $727.38 $808.20 $889.02 $969.84 $1,050.66 $1,131.48 $1,212.30
Middle Georgia College $80.82 $80.82 $161.64 $242.46 $323.28 $404.10 $484.92 $565.74 $646.56 $727.38 $808.20 $889.02 $969.84 $1,050.66 $1,131.48 $1,212.30

North Georgia College and State University $137.88 $137.88 $275.76 $413.64 $551.52 $689.40 $827.28 $965.16 $1,103.04 $1,240.92 $1,378.80 $1,516.68 $1,654.56 $1,792.44 $1,930.32 $2,068.20
Savannah State University $128.22 $128.22 $256.44 $384.66 $512.88 $641.10 $769.32 $897.54 $1,025.76 $1,153.98 $1,282.20 $1,410.42 $1,538.64 $1,666.86 $1,795.08 $1,923.30

South Georgia College $71.94 $71.94 $143.88 $215.82 $287.76 $359.70 $431.64 $503.58 $575.52 $647.46 $719.40 $791.34 $863.28 $935.22 $1,007.16 $1,079.10
Southern Polytechnic State University $149.34 $149.34 $298.68 $448.02 $597.36 $746.70 $896.04 $1,045.38 $1,194.72 $1,344.06 $1,493.40 $1,642.74 $1,792.08 $1,941.42 $2,090.76 $2,240.10

State University of West Georgia $137.88 $137.88 $275.76 $413.64 $551.52 $689.40 $827.28 $965.16 $1,103.04 $1,240.92 $1,378.80 $1,516.68 $1,654.56 $1,792.44 $1,930.32 $2,068.20
University of Georgia $212.10 $212.10 $424.20 $636.30 $848.40 $1,060.50 $1,272.60 $1,484.70 $1,696.80 $1,908.90 $2,121.00 $2,333.10 $2,545.20 $2,757.30 $2,969.40 $3,181.50

Valdosta State University $137.88 $137.88 $275.76 $413.64 $551.52 $689.40 $827.28 $965.16 $1,103.04 $1,240.92 $1,378.80 $1,516.68 $1,654.56 $1,792.44 $1,930.32 $2,068.20
Waycross College $71.94 $71.94 $143.88 $215.82 $287.76 $359.70 $431.64 $503.58 $575.52 $647.46 $719.40 $791.34 $863.28 $935.22 $1,007.16 $1,079.10

Technical College System of Georgia
All TCSG Institutions $60.75 $60.75 $121.50 $182.25 $243.00 $303.75 $364.50 $425.25 $486.00 $546.75 $607.50 $668.25 $729.00 $789.75 $850.50 $911.25

Eligible Private Postsecondary Institutions
Eligible Private Postsecondary Institutions - Semester N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $900.00 $900.00 $900.00 $900.00 $900.00 $900.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00
Eligible Private Postsecondary Institutions - Quarter N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $600.00 $600.00 $600.00 $600.00 $600.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00

HOPE Scholarship and HOPE Grant Standard Undergraduate Tuition Amounts for Fiscal Year 2013

HOPE Award Amounts per Hours of Enrollment

Note:  Award amounts at Private Institutions may vary during the term a student reaches his or her Paid Hours or Attempted Hours cap.  See full program regulations for more information.

correlates with the number of credit  hours in which you will enroll during the term you are seeking the award.  Final eligibility and award amount will be determined  by the college or university that you attend.
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You may use the chart below to determine your Zell Miller Scholarship Award Amount, beginning with the Summer 2012 term, by first locating your college from the list below and then finding the award amount in the column that correlates with the number of credit

University System of Georgia Institution Name Per Hour Rate 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College $94.87 $94.87 $189.74 $284.61 $379.48 $474.35 $569.22 $664.09 $758.96 $853.83 $948.70 $1,043.57 $1,138.44 $1,233.31 $1,328.18 $1,423.00

Albany State University $150.40 $150.40 $300.80 $451.20 $601.60 $752.00 $902.40 $1,052.80 $1,203.20 $1,353.60 $1,504.00 $1,654.40 $1,804.80 $1,955.20 $2,105.60 $2,256.00
Armstrong Atlantic State University $150.40 $150.40 $300.80 $451.20 $601.60 $752.00 $902.40 $1,052.80 $1,203.20 $1,353.60 $1,504.00 $1,654.40 $1,804.80 $1,955.20 $2,105.60 $2,256.00

Atlanta Metropolitan College $84.40 $84.40 $168.80 $253.20 $337.60 $422.00 $506.40 $590.80 $675.20 $759.60 $844.00 $928.40 $1,012.80 $1,097.20 $1,181.60 $1,266.00
Augusta State University $150.40 $150.40 $300.80 $451.20 $601.60 $752.00 $902.40 $1,052.80 $1,203.20 $1,353.60 $1,504.00 $1,654.40 $1,804.80 $1,955.20 $2,105.60 $2,256.00

Bainbridge College $84.40 $84.40 $168.80 $253.20 $337.60 $422.00 $506.40 $590.80 $675.20 $759.60 $844.00 $928.40 $1,012.80 $1,097.20 $1,181.60 $1,266.00
Clayton College and State University $150.40 $150.40 $300.80 $451.20 $601.60 $752.00 $902.40 $1,052.80 $1,203.20 $1,353.60 $1,504.00 $1,654.40 $1,804.80 $1,955.20 $2,105.60 $2,256.00

College of Coastal Georgia $94.87 $94.87 $189.74 $284.61 $379.48 $474.35 $569.22 $664.09 $758.96 $853.83 $948.70 $1,043.57 $1,138.44 $1,233.31 $1,328.18 $1,423.00
Columbus State University $161.74 $161.74 $323.48 $485.22 $646.96 $808.70 $970.44 $1,132.18 $1,293.92 $1,455.66 $1,617.40 $1,779.14 $1,940.88 $2,102.62 $2,264.36 $2,426.00

Dalton State College $94.87 $94.87 $189.74 $284.61 $379.48 $474.35 $569.22 $664.09 $758.96 $853.83 $948.70 $1,043.57 $1,138.44 $1,233.31 $1,328.18 $1,423.00
Darton College $84.40 $84.40 $168.80 $253.20 $337.60 $422.00 $506.40 $590.80 $675.20 $759.60 $844.00 $928.40 $1,012.80 $1,097.20 $1,181.60 $1,266.00

East Georgia College $84.40 $84.40 $168.80 $253.20 $337.60 $422.00 $506.40 $590.80 $675.20 $759.60 $844.00 $928.40 $1,012.80 $1,097.20 $1,181.60 $1,266.00
Fort Valley State University $150.40 $150.40 $300.80 $451.20 $601.60 $752.00 $902.40 $1,052.80 $1,203.20 $1,353.60 $1,504.00 $1,654.40 $1,804.80 $1,955.20 $2,105.60 $2,256.00

Gainesville State College $94.87 $94.87 $189.74 $284.61 $379.48 $474.35 $569.22 $664.09 $758.96 $853.83 $948.70 $1,043.57 $1,138.44 $1,233.31 $1,328.18 $1,423.00
Georgia College and State University $1,964.00 $1,964.00 $1,964.00 $1,964.00 $1,964.00 $1,964.00 $1,964.00 $3,317.00 $3,317.00 $3,317.00 $3,317.00 $3,317.00 $3,317.00 $3,317.00 $3,317.00 $3,317.00

Georgia Gwinnett College $112.60 $112.60 $225.20 $337.80 $450.40 $563.00 $675.60 $788.20 $900.80 $1,013.40 $1,126.00 $1,238.60 $1,351.20 $1,463.80 $1,576.40 $1,689.00
Georgia Health Sciences University $248.80 $248.80 $497.60 $746.40 $995.20 $1,244.00 $1,492.80 $1,741.60 $1,990.40 $2,239.20 $2,488.00 $2,736.80 $2,985.60 $3,234.40 $3,483.20 $3,732.00

Georgia Highlands College $84.40 $84.40 $168.80 $253.20 $337.60 $422.00 $506.40 $590.80 $675.20 $759.60 $844.00 $928.40 $1,012.80 $1,097.20 $1,181.60 $1,266.00
Georgia Institute of Technology $2,293.00 $2,293.00 $2,293.00 $2,293.00 $2,293.00 $2,293.00 $2,293.00 $3,859.00 $3,859.00 $3,859.00 $3,859.00 $3,859.00 $3,859.00 $3,859.00 $3,859.00 $3,859.00

Georgia Perimeter College $84.40 $84.40 $168.80 $253.20 $337.60 $422.00 $506.40 $590.80 $675.20 $759.60 $844.00 $928.40 $1,012.80 $1,097.20 $1,181.60 $1,266.00
Georgia Southern University $161.74 $161.74 $323.48 $485.22 $646.96 $808.70 $970.44 $1,132.18 $1,293.92 $1,455.66 $1,617.40 $1,779.14 $1,940.88 $2,102.62 $2,264.36 $2,426.00

Georgia Southwestern State University $150.40 $150.40 $300.80 $451.20 $601.60 $752.00 $902.40 $1,052.80 $1,203.20 $1,353.60 $1,504.00 $1,654.40 $1,804.80 $1,955.20 $2,105.60 $2,256.00
Georgia State University $251.20 $251.20 $502.40 $753.60 $1,004.80 $1,256.00 $1,507.20 $1,758.40 $2,009.60 $2,260.80 $2,512.00 $2,763.20 $3,014.40 $3,265.60 $3,516.80 $3,768.00

Gordon College $94.87 $94.87 $189.74 $284.61 $379.48 $474.35 $569.22 $664.09 $758.96 $853.83 $948.70 $1,043.57 $1,138.44 $1,233.31 $1,328.18 $1,423.00
Kennesaw State University $161.74 $161.74 $323.48 $485.22 $646.96 $808.70 $970.44 $1,132.18 $1,293.92 $1,455.66 $1,617.40 $1,779.14 $1,940.88 $2,102.62 $2,264.36 $2,426.00

Macon State College $94.87 $94.87 $189.74 $284.61 $379.48 $474.35 $569.22 $664.09 $758.96 $853.83 $948.70 $1,043.57 $1,138.44 $1,233.31 $1,328.18 $1,423.00
Middle Georgia College $94.87 $94.87 $189.74 $284.61 $379.48 $474.35 $569.22 $664.09 $758.96 $853.83 $948.70 $1,043.57 $1,138.44 $1,233.31 $1,328.18 $1,423.00

North Georgia College and State University $161.74 $161.74 $323.48 $485.22 $646.96 $808.70 $970.44 $1,132.18 $1,293.92 $1,455.66 $1,617.40 $1,779.14 $1,940.88 $2,102.62 $2,264.36 $2,426.00
Savannah State University $150.40 $150.40 $300.80 $451.20 $601.60 $752.00 $902.40 $1,052.80 $1,203.20 $1,353.60 $1,504.00 $1,654.40 $1,804.80 $1,955.20 $2,105.60 $2,256.00

South Georgia College $84.40 $84.40 $168.80 $253.20 $337.60 $422.00 $506.40 $590.80 $675.20 $759.60 $844.00 $928.40 $1,012.80 $1,097.20 $1,181.60 $1,266.00
Southern Polytechnic State University $175.20 $175.20 $350.40 $525.60 $700.80 $876.00 $1,051.20 $1,226.40 $1,401.60 $1,576.80 $1,752.00 $1,927.20 $2,102.40 $2,277.60 $2,452.80 $2,628.00

State University of West Georgia $161.74 $161.74 $323.48 $485.22 $646.96 $808.70 $970.44 $1,132.18 $1,293.92 $1,455.66 $1,617.40 $1,779.14 $1,940.88 $2,102.62 $2,264.36 $2,426.00
University of Georgia $2,271.00 $2,271.00 $2,271.00 $2,271.00 $2,271.00 $2,271.00 $2,271.00 $3,823.00 $3,823.00 $3,823.00 $3,823.00 $3,823.00 $3,823.00 $3,823.00 $3,823.00 $3,823.00

Valdosta State University $161.74 $161.74 $323.48 $485.22 $646.96 $808.70 $970.44 $1,132.18 $1,293.92 $1,455.66 $1,617.40 $1,779.14 $1,940.88 $2,102.62 $2,264.36 $2,426.00
Waycross College $84.40 $84.40 $168.80 $253.20 $337.60 $422.00 $506.40 $590.80 $675.20 $759.60 $844.00 $928.40 $1,012.80 $1,097.20 $1,181.60 $1,266.00

Technical College System of Georgia
All TCSG Institutions* $85.00 $85.00 $170.00 $255.00 $340.00 $425.00 $510.00 $595.00 $680.00 $765.00 $850.00 $935.00 $1,020.00 $1,105.00 $1,190.00 $1,275.00

Eligible Private Postsecondary Institutions
Eligible Private Postsecondary Institution - Semester N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1,000.00$  1,000.00$    1,000.00$    1,000.00$    1,000.00$    1,000.00$    2,000.00$    2,000.00$    2,000.00$    2,000.00$    
Eligible Private Postsecondary Institutions - Quarter N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $667 Fall 

$667 Wtr 
$666 Spr

$667 Fall 
$667 Wtr 
$666 Spr

$667 Fall 
$667 Wtr 
$666 Spr

$667 Fall 
$667 Wtr 
$666 Spr

$667 Fall 
$667 Wtr 
$666 Spr

$667 Fall 
$667 Wtr 
$666 Spr

$1334 Fall 
$1333 Wtr 
$1333 Spr

$1334 Fall 
$1333 Wtr 
$1333 Spr

$1334 Fall 
$1333 Wtr 
$1333 Spr

$1334 Fall 
$1333 Wtr 
$1333 Spr

            The University System of Georgia institution tuition rates are calculated by multiplying the Board of Regents' approved hourly rate by the number of hours enrolled.
*Per Hour Rate Effective January 13, 2013-which is an increase of the previous rate of $75.00 per hour.

Zell Miller Award Amounts per Hours of Enrollment

Note:  Award amounts at private institutions may vary during the term a student reaches his or her paid hours or attempted hours cap.  See GSFC's program regulations for more information.

Zell Miller Scholarship Standard Undergraduate Tuition Amounts for Fiscal Year 2013

 hours in which you will enroll during the term you are seeking the award.  Final eligibility and award amount will be determined by the college or university that you attend.
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